

VILLAGE OF JEMEZ SPRINGS Municipal Office

080 Jemez Springs Plaza
PO Box 269, Jemez Springs, NM 87025
Phone (575) 829-3540 • Fax (575) 829-3339
Heather Gutierrez, Interim Clerk
voffice@jemezsprings-nm.gov

Website: www.jemezsprings-nm.gov



JUDY BOYD
Trustee
JAMES MCCUE
Trustee
MANOLITO SANCHEZ
Trustee

MINUTES FOR THE VILLAGE SPECIAL/WORKSHOP MEETING: MONDAY, JULY 15, 2024, AT 6:00 P.M. IN THE GOVERNING BODY CONFERENCE ROOM

SPECIAL MEETING (PUBLIC HEARING) OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL HELD AT 5 O'CLOCK P.M. MONDAY, JULY 15, 2024, IN THE GOVERNING BODY CONFERENCE ROOM TO UPDATE AND RECEIVE FEEDBACK FROM THE CITIZENS OF THE VILLAGE OF JEMEZ SPRINGS AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES REGARDING THE DECISION OF THE BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS TO GRANT TRUST LAND STATUS ON BEHALF OF THE PUEBLO OF JEMEZ TO CERTAIN PROPERTY WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF THE VILLAGE OF JEMEZ SPRINGS AND THE APPEAL OF THIS DECISION CURRENTLY AWAITING ACTION BEFORE THE US DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR, BOARD OF INDIAN APPEALS.

ATTENDING: Mayor Michael Nealeigh, Trustee Judy Boyd, Trustee James McCue, Trustee, Manolito Sanchez, Trustee Bob Wilson, Interim Clerk Heather Gutierrez, Barbara Stone, Cliff Elliott, Betsy Daub, Peg Froelich, Cindy Lewis, Allen Turner, Alicia Weiss, John Merhege, Melvin Maestas, Linda Sweet, Greg Mertz, and Jim Troutt.

- 1. The meeting was called to order by Mayor Nealeigh at 5 p.m.
- 2. Mayor Nealeigh provided a timeline of the of the official actions taken by the Pueblo of Jemez and the Village of Jemez Springs on this matter.
- 3. Those attending were heard regarding the matter.
- 4. The timeline and complete audio recording of the meeting is available on the Village website: jemezsprings-nm.gov.
- 5. The Special Meeting/Public Hearing was adjourned at 5:50 p.m.